

CR No. 146 of 2016

6.10.2016 Present: Mr. H.S Rana, Advocate for the petitioner.

Notice to the respondent on steps being taken within one week returnable within three weeks thereafter.

CMP No. 8328 of 2016

Notice and reply in the aforesaid terms. In the meantime, execution and operation of the impugned order of eviction of 29.3.2014 rendered by the learned Rent Controller Court No. II Kasauli, District Solan, H.P in Rent petition No. 11/2 of 2009 affirmed in Rent Appeal No. 6ADJ-II/14 of 2016 by the learned Appellate Authority-III, Solan, District Solan, H.P on 17.6.2016 shall remain stayed till further orders.

Copy dasti.

October 6, 2016
(priti)

(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.