

C.R No. 146 of 2016

12.01.2017 Present: Mr. H.S Rana, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Advocate for the respondent.

The matter is referred to Sh. N.K Sood, Sr. Advocate who shall embark upon a negotiated settlement inter-se the parties at contest. The parties are directed to appear before the learned Mediator in the mediation centre of this Court on 20.3.2017. The learned Mediator is requested to submit his report within two weeks thereafter.

January 12, 2017
(priti)

(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.