

**Roshan Lal Vs. M/s. Universal Estate a/w
connected matters.**

**CR No.105 of 2018 a/w
CR Nos.146, 167, 181, 185
and 216 of 2016**

05.08.2024 Present: Mr. H.S. Rana, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in CR No.105 of 2018 & CR No.146 of 2016.

Mr. Bhupinder Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in CR No.167, 181, 185 & 216 of 2016.

Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate with Ms. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the respondent(s), in all the petitions.

Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner submits that certain subsequent developments, which have happened post filing of the revision petition need to be brought on record.

Insofar as, premises in Civil Revision No.167 of 2016 is concerned, the same stand handed over to the landlord. Learned Senior counsel for the respondents seeks time to have instructions in this respect.

List on **09.09.2024**.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

05th August, 2024
(Gaurav Rawat)